
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #5
IS IT HOT ENOUGH?

8/19/2023
TOTAL REGISTERED: 55, WITH TIMES: 55 

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 29.861 29.479 28.776 29.063 29.477 30.339 28.662 28.662

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 30.890 29.552 29.098 33.419(1) 29.132 29.170 29.245 29.098 (0.436)

3 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 32.041 31.956 31.639 31.904 31.623 31.187 34.438 31.187 (2.089)

4 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 39.971(3) 33.949 37.707(2) 35.283(1) 36.145(1) 33.110 31.877 31.877 (0.690)

BS - B Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 40.895 29.694 30.526 29.731 29.645 29.475 29.770 29.475

2 BS 72 Mike Morgan 2023 BMW M2 33.253(1) 33.584(1) 31.487 30.889 32.776(1) 33.572(1) 30.861 30.861 (1.386)

3 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 33.687 35.018(1) 31.907 31.756 31.809 33.987(1) 32.598 31.756 (0.895)

4 BS 721 (L)Jenn Morgan 2023 BMW M2 37.077 36.709 36.688 35.226 34.946 35.294 35.323 34.946 (3.190)

CS - C Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 34.751 32.763 32.614 32.483 32.827 31.973 31.818 31.818

2 CS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2008 Mazda Mx-5 34.460 34.636 34.276 33.260 33.442 33.504 32.956 32.956 (1.138)

3 CS 10 William Barrow 2015 Mazda Mx-5 35.806 34.626 35.312 35.348 34.713 38.067(2) 34.710 34.626 (1.670)

DS - D Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 32.603 30.521 33.737(1) 32.772(1) 30.694 30.514 DNF 30.514

2 DS 99 Evan Parker 2017 Lexus IS350 F Sport 36.506 38.067(1) 36.766 38.053 35.381 34.665 34.595 34.595 (4.081)

3 DS 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 36.506 39.424(1) 37.660 36.506 (1.911)

4 DS 42 (L)Kara Kennedy 2022 Subaru BRZ 38.852 38.494 37.790 37.908 37.315 37.452 36.949 36.949 (0.443)

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2013 BMW M3 32.541 32.245 31.811 34.834(1) 31.675 31.444 30.890 30.890

2 FS 39 Don Johnson 2013 BMW M3 37.263 33.739 RRN 35.490(1) 32.981 33.232 32.981 (2.091)

3 FS 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 37.263 35.855 35.352 34.884 34.883 34.502 34.432 34.432 (1.451)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 40.187 32.791 32.299 32.037 31.698 31.509 31.107 31.122 31.107

2 GS 10 Stephen Barrow 2013 Volkswagen Golf gti 40.187 36.704 35.017 35.483(1) 33.844 35.597(1) 37.483(2) 33.844 (2.737)

HS - H Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 3 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 40.657 41.161(1) 43.315(2) 43.545 36.330 36.748 36.806 36.330

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 333 Solomon Fillingim 2016 Ford Fiesta ST 36.130 34.843 35.179 35.026 34.940 35.310 33.953 33.953

2 STH 51 Tristan Johnston 2017 Honda Civic SI 39.051 37.466 37.538 DNF 37.445 37.427 35.992 35.992 (2.039)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 17 Eddie Styron 2011 Holden fit 34.667 RRN 32.993 33.443 34.231 34.383(1) 32.469 33.846 32.469

2 STS 117 Daniel Glasgow 2011 Honda Fit 34.847 40.961 34.070 33.441 DNF 33.271 33.747 33.271 (0.802)

3 STS 62 Jake Frazer 2000 Toyota Celica GT-S 39.109 39.648 40.553(1) 37.221 37.448 37.037 35.734 35.734 (2.463)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 34.234 34.084 33.356 34.108 33.226 33.094 34.322 33.094

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 30.470 30.143 DNF 31.027 32.373(1) 30.611 30.090 30.090

2 STR 19 Lukas Andrasunas 1998 Mazda miataaa 32.617 31.964 30.849 31.474 31.094 30.218 30.566 30.218 (0.128)

3 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club RRN RRN 30.528 30.675 DNF 30.800 30.997 38.993(1) DNF 30.528 (0.310)

4 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata DNF 32.031 32.227 DNF 31.202 31.355 31.547 31.202 (0.674)

5 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 31.329 DNF 31.287 31.842 31.740 32.538 31.350 31.287 (0.085)

6 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 35.839 34.126 34.065 32.835 33.065 DNF RRN 34.618 32.835 (1.548)

7 STR 813 Zachary Larkby 2000 Mazda Miata 38.156 35.663 35.477 35.121 34.767 34.994 34.487 34.487 (1.652)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring DNF 34.498 32.939 32.949 32.956 35.295(1) 33.037 32.939

2 STU 127 A Taylor Martin BMW 535i xDrive Touring 35.618 34.166 34.391 34.129 35.443 33.658 33.394 33.394 (0.455)

3 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z RRN 38.822(1) 36.539 35.923 34.867 35.501 34.985 34.805 34.805 (1.411)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 CSP 67 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 34.037 33.576 32.650 31.912 31.928 31.720 32.018 31.720

2 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 46.225(2) 33.591 33.004 32.073 32.121 32.197 36.881(2) 32.073 (0.353)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 30.476 31.944(1) 31.402(1) 29.827 29.733 RRN 29.753 31.355(1) 29.733

SM - Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 39 David Bowles 1999 Mazda Miata 49.058 38.222 38.200 37.575 37.108 36.930 36.531 36.531

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 32.342 31.585 32.453 31.687 30.935 35.536(2) 31.147 30.935

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 113 Philip Lee 2013 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 31.267(1) 33.096(2) 28.346 27.957 28.535 27.832 31.270(1) 27.832

2 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 29.378 28.524 28.326 28.161 28.920 30.802(1) DNF 28.161 (0.329)

3 SSM 2 Ryanth Ramos Mazda Miata 50.776 39.835 39.463(1) 36.369 36.450 37.736(1) 35.342 35.342 (7.181)

4 SSM 77 Joshua Briggs Mazda Miata 46.233(7) 46.233 (10.891)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 29.983 28.196 DNF 27.956 27.568 27.359 &nbsp 27.359

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 30.894 30.333 32.116(1) DNF 29.383 31.627(1) 30.560 29.383

2 CAMT 11 Adam Papka 1965 Ford Mustang DNF 35.418 34.983 33.794 34.423 34.165 DNF 33.794 (4.411)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 30.532 29.532 29.357 31.911(1) 29.370 DNF 29.217 29.217

2 CAMS 651 Michael Ball 1965 Ford FFR 31.823 30.774 30.322 29.987 29.601 29.613 31.366(1) 29.601 (0.384)

3 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 37.083 34.054 32.592 32.736 31.794 DNF 32.304 31.794 (2.193)

4 CAMS 6 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 34.637 35.077 34.696 35.788(1) 35.739 35.175 32.686 32.686 (0.892)

XB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata RRN DNF 31.384 31.191 31.127 30.801 DNF 30.750 30.750

2 XB 6 Jaxon Arraj 1999 Mazda Miata 33.107 32.400 31.760 31.308 31.173 31.091 31.855 31.091 (0.341)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 27.359 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Index 23.589 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street 28.662 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 30.09 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski

Street Prepared 29.733 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 27.359 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 28.662 0.823 23.589 0.000 0.000

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 29.098 0.823 23.948 0.359 0.359

3 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 29.383 0.819 24.065 0.117 0.476

4 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 29.475 0.818 24.111 0.046 0.522

5 SSM 113 Philip Lee 2013 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 27.832 0.879 24.464 0.354 0.876

6 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 30.514 0.808 24.655 0.191 1.066

7 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 29.217 0.845 24.688 0.033 1.100

8 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 31.107 0.794 24.699 0.011 1.110

9 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 28.161 0.879 24.754 0.055 1.165

10 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 29.733 0.840 24.976 0.222 1.387

11 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 30.090 0.831 25.005 0.029 1.416

12 CAMS 651 Michael Ball 1965 Ford FFR 29.601 0.845 25.013 0.008 1.424

13 STR 19 Lukas Andrasunas 1998 Mazda miataaa 30.218 0.831 25.111 0.098 1.522



14 FS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2013 BMW M3 30.890 0.813 25.114 0.002 1.525

15 BS 72 Mike Morgan 2023 BMW M2 30.861 0.818 25.244 0.131 1.655

16 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 30.528 0.831 25.369 0.124 1.780

17 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 27.359 0.933 25.526 0.157 1.937

18 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.187 0.823 25.667 0.141 2.078

19 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 31.818 0.811 25.804 0.137 2.216

20 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 31.202 0.831 25.929 0.124 2.340

21 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 31.756 0.818 25.976 0.048 2.388

22 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 31.287 0.831 25.999 0.023 2.411

23 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 30.750 0.848 26.076 0.077 2.487

24 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 30.935 0.847 26.202 0.126 2.613

25 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.877 0.823 26.235 0.033 2.646

26 XB 6 Jaxon Arraj 1999 Mazda Miata 31.091 0.848 26.365 0.130 2.776

27 STS 17 Eddie Styron 2011 Holden fit 32.469 0.814 26.430 0.065 2.841

28 CS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2008 Mazda Mx-5 32.956 0.811 26.727 0.298 3.138

29 FS 39 Don Johnson 2013 BMW M3 32.981 0.813 26.814 0.086 3.225

30 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 31.794 0.845 26.866 0.052 3.277

31 GS 10 Stephen Barrow 2013 Volkswagen Golf gti 33.844 0.794 26.872 0.006 3.283

32 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 33.094 0.817 27.038 0.166 3.449

33 STS 117 Daniel Glasgow 2011 Honda Fit 33.271 0.814 27.083 0.045 3.494

34 CSP 67 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 31.720 0.860 27.279 0.197 3.690

35 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 32.835 0.831 27.286 0.007 3.697

36 STU 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 32.939 0.830 27.339 0.053 3.751

37 STH 333 Solomon Fillingim 2016 Ford Fiesta ST 33.953 0.812 27.570 0.230 3.981

38 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 32.073 0.860 27.583 0.013 3.994

39 CAMS 6 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 32.686 0.845 27.620 0.037 4.031

40 CAMT 11 Adam Papka 1965 Ford Mustang 33.794 0.819 27.677 0.058 4.088

41 STU 127 A Taylor Martin BMW 535i xDrive Touring 33.394 0.830 27.717 0.040 4.128

42 DS 99 Evan Parker 2017 Lexus IS350 F Sport 34.595 0.808 27.953 0.236 4.364

43 FS 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 34.432 0.813 27.993 0.040 4.404

44 CS 10 William Barrow 2015 Mazda Mx-5 34.626 0.811 28.082 0.088 4.493

45 HS 3 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 36.330 0.786 28.555 0.474 4.967

46 BS 721 (L)Jenn Morgan 2023 BMW M2 34.946 0.818 28.586 0.030 4.997

47 STR 813 Zachary Larkby 2000 Mazda Miata 34.487 0.831 28.659 0.073 5.070

48 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 34.805 0.830 28.888 0.229 5.299

49 STS 62 Jake Frazer 2000 Toyota Celica GT-S 35.734 0.814 29.087 0.199 5.499

50 STH 51 Tristan Johnston 2017 Honda Civic SI 35.992 0.812 29.226 0.138 5.637

51 DS 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 36.506 0.808 29.497 0.271 5.908

52 DS 42 (L)Kara Kennedy 2022 Subaru BRZ 36.949 0.808 29.855 0.358 6.266

53 SSM 2 Ryanth Ramos Mazda Miata 35.342 0.879 31.066 1.211 7.477

54 SM 39 David Bowles 1999 Mazda Miata 36.531 0.868 31.709 0.643 8.120

55 SSM 77 Joshua Briggs Mazda Miata 46.233 0.879 40.639 8.930 17.050

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 27.359 0.000 0.000

2 SSM 113 Philip Lee 2013 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 27.832 0.473 0.473

3 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 28.161 0.329 0.802

4 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 28.662 0.501 1.303

5 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 29.098 0.436 1.739

6 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 29.217 0.119 1.858

7 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 29.383 0.166 2.024

8 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 29.475 0.092 2.116



9 CAMS 651 Michael Ball 1965 Ford FFR 29.601 0.126 2.242

10 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 29.733 0.132 2.374

11 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 30.090 0.357 2.731

12 STR 19 Lukas Andrasunas 1998 Mazda miataaa 30.218 0.128 2.859

13 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 30.514 0.296 3.155

14 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 30.528 0.014 3.169

15 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 30.750 0.222 3.391

16 BS 72 Mike Morgan 2023 BMW M2 30.861 0.111 3.502

17 FS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2013 BMW M3 30.890 0.029 3.531

18 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 30.935 0.045 3.576

19 XB 6 Jaxon Arraj 1999 Mazda Miata 31.091 0.156 3.732

20 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 31.107 0.016 3.748

21 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.187 0.080 3.828

22 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 31.202 0.015 3.843

23 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 31.287 0.085 3.928

24 CSP 67 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 31.720 0.433 4.361

25 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 31.756 0.036 4.397

26 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 31.794 0.038 4.435

27 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 31.818 0.024 4.459

28 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.877 0.059 4.518

29 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 32.073 0.196 4.714

30 STS 17 Eddie Styron 2011 Holden fit 32.469 0.396 5.110

31 CAMS 6 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 32.686 0.217 5.327

32 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 32.835 0.149 5.476

33 STU 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 32.939 0.104 5.580

34 CS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2008 Mazda Mx-5 32.956 0.017 5.597

35 FS 39 Don Johnson 2013 BMW M3 32.981 0.025 5.622

36 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 33.094 0.113 5.735

37 STS 117 Daniel Glasgow 2011 Honda Fit 33.271 0.177 5.912

38 STU 127 A Taylor Martin BMW 535i xDrive Touring 33.394 0.123 6.035

39 CAMT 11 Adam Papka 1965 Ford Mustang 33.794 0.400 6.435

40 GS 10 Stephen Barrow 2013 Volkswagen Golf gti 33.844 0.050 6.485

41 STH 333 Solomon Fillingim 2016 Ford Fiesta ST 33.953 0.109 6.594

42 FS 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 34.432 0.479 7.073

43 STR 813 Zachary Larkby 2000 Mazda Miata 34.487 0.055 7.128

44 DS 99 Evan Parker 2017 Lexus IS350 F Sport 34.595 0.108 7.236

45 CS 10 William Barrow 2015 Mazda Mx-5 34.626 0.031 7.267

46 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 34.805 0.179 7.446

47 BS 721 (L)Jenn Morgan 2023 BMW M2 34.946 0.141 7.587

48 SSM 2 Ryanth Ramos Mazda Miata 35.342 0.396 7.983

49 STS 62 Jake Frazer 2000 Toyota Celica GT-S 35.734 0.392 8.375

50 STH 51 Tristan Johnston 2017 Honda Civic SI 35.992 0.258 8.633



51 HS 3 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 36.330 0.338 8.971

52 DS 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 36.506 0.176 9.147

53 SM 39 David Bowles 1999 Mazda Miata 36.531 0.025 9.172

54 DS 42 (L)Kara Kennedy 2022 Subaru BRZ 36.949 0.418 9.590

55 SSM 77 Joshua Briggs Mazda Miata 46.233 9.284 18.874
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